RESOLUTION R- 3907

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND CONFIRMING THE CITY'S INTENT TO PURCHASE REAL PROPERTY AT 12243 NE 90TH.

Whereas, improvement of the intersection at NE 90th and 124th NE requires acquisition of right-of-way by the City of Kirkland; and

Whereas, the City of Kirkland intends to acquire the real property, including residence, at 12243 NE 90th, due to the intersection project;

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. The City Council hereby confirms the City's intent to purchase the real property at 12243 NE 90th, Kirkland, Washington, for a purchase price of \$185,000.

Section 2. The City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to take steps necessary to complete the purchase of the above described property.

Passed by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular, open meeting this <u>15th</u> day of <u>November</u>, 1994.

Signed in authentication thereof this 15th day of November , 1994.

MAYOR

Attest: